DocusSign Envelope ID: 03B4BB00-9874-4DB2-8EAD-4D17908DCF70

A Textron Cempany

AMENDMENT NO. 6
TO THE CUSTOMER SERVICE FACILITY AGREEMENT

BETWEEN
BELL TEXTRON INC.
AND
EAGLE COPTERS MAINTENANCE LTD.

This is Amendment No. 6 to the Customer Service Facility Agreement dated as of 01 July 2021
(the "Agreement") by and between BELL TEXTRON INC. ("Bell") and EAGLE COPTERS
MAINTENANCE LTD. ("CSF").

A. Bell and CSF have mutually agreed to revise the Agreement as follows:

Section 15, entitled TERM, is hereby revised to read: “this Agreement shall continue from the
Agreement Date first set forth above until 31 January 2023”.

B. This Amendment No. 6 is effective 1 December 2022.

Except as amended hereinabove, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement are without
change and shall remain in full force and effect during the period so provided.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, Bell and the CSF have executed this Amendment No. 6 as of the
effective date above.

EAGLE COPTERS MAINTENANCE LTD. BELL TEXTRON INC.
CSF A Subsidiary of Textron Inc.
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
] iy .

By: | Mk O Ry By: ﬁ} bialic Tauloy

Mike O’Reilly —Nafalie Taylor
Title: CEO Title: Director, Contracts, Commercial Business

DocusSigned by:
Witness: [,25/677&7 z-g_/{dff 7 Witness: [ lna Flors
3AEC024A6...

Date: 14 November 2022 Date: 14 November 2022

Bell Textron Inc. is a subsidiary of Textron Inc.



